

FILED 7/22/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 05825-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

T (209) 955-6100 **F** (209) 955-6199

3121 W. March Lane Suite 200 Stockton, CA 95219

Via FPSC Electronic Filing

July 19, 2019

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: FPSC Docket No. 20190119-TP; Affidavit in Support of 47 C.F.R. 54.314 Certification

Dear Ms. Stauffer,

On behalf of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM, Study Area Code 210335, attached is a copy of the Company's supplemental Affidavit in support of 47 C.F.R. 54.314 Certification.

Please contact me at (509) 777-0137 or tym.rutkowski@mossadams.com if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Tym Rutkowski

Authorized Representative for

Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM

TR:ch

Enclosure

cc/enc: Adam Dixon - Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM

Chase Custer - Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM

Affidavit in Support of 47 C.F.R. 54.314 Certification

State of Arkansas)
County of)
As an authorized officer of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM (company name), I
Adam Dixon (printed name of person certifying), under penalty of perjury,
hereby affirm that all federal high-cost support provided to Northeast Florida Telephone Company
d/b/a NEFCOM (company name) within Florida was used in the preceding calendar year and will be
used in the coming calendar year only for the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and
services for which the support is intended.
Adam Dixon
Signature Type or Print Name
Chief Operating Officer
Title
Subscribed and sworn to before me, an
Notary Public in and for the State and
County named above, this 19th day
of July, 2019 Pira Hunter
(Seal) Notary Public
LISA HUNTER Notary Public - Arkansas Lafayette County Commission # 12706326